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The Hammar H20 is also available for: 

EPIRB’S • NAVY • SPECIAL APPLICATIONS

ENJOY THE SAFETY AND FUNCTIONALITY OF THE ORIGINAL HAMMAR H20 
All H20 items produced as from 24.02.2009 include a new, unique Holospot® 
security marking. This marking will help you  distinguish the original Hammar quality 
from dangerous fake copies. In addition we have also moved the serial number 
and production date to a new position next to the  Holospot® security marking.

Please check that:
•  The Holospot® shimmers in rainbow colours when put under direct light.
•  The alphanumeric code is different on each product.
•  The serial number and production date can be found to the left of the 
 Holospot®. 

Holospot® with Hammar logo and alphanumeric code

Serial number and  
production date

CM Hammar AB, August Barks gata 15, SE-421 32 Västra Frölunda (Göteborg), Sweden
Phone: +46 31 709 65 50, Fax: +46 31 49 70 23, info@cmhammar.com 

www.cmhammar.com
H20 MANUAL
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MANUAL RELEASE
In order to launch the liferaft manually,
release the sliphook and throw the liferaft
overboard. The liferaft is now attached to
the vessel by the painter line via the Red
Weak Link™ connector. Pull the painter
line and inflate the liferaft so the survivors
can board.

”Easy release” – Manual release hook
In order to launch the liferaft manually, re-
lease the manual release hook and throw 
the liferaft overboard. The liferaft is now 
attached to the vessel by the painter line 
via the Red Weak Link™ connector. Pull 
the painter line and inflate the liferaft so the 
survivors can board.

APPROVALS
The Hammar H20 hydrostatic release units 
are approved all over the world, fulfil the 
requirements of the SOLAS 74 Conven-
tion, IMO Res. MSC 97(73)8.1/8.6 (2000 
HSC Code), IMO Res. MSC. 48(66), IMO 
Res. MSC.81(70), IMO MSC/Circ.811, 
approved to EU Directive 96/98 EC on 
Marine Equipment and has a Nato stock 
number. Release depth 1,5 – 4,0 metres 
according to IMO/SOLAS regulations. The 
required certificates can be downloaded 
from our web-site:  www.cmhammar.com

H20 MOUNTING INSTRUCTION
The Hammar H20 hydrostatic release 
unit is designed for liferafts from 6 up to 
150 persons. The Hammar H20 release 
unit consists of a double looped white 
rope sling, a release mechanism and a 
Red Weak Link™ (breaking strength 2,2 
± 0,4 kN). For smaller liferafts (from 4 
persons and outside SOLAS regulation) 
we recommend Hammar H20 Small Rafts 
model with a special weak link, identified 
by the green lower thimble (breaking 
strength 1,2 ± 0,4 kN). For liferafts smaller 
than 4 persons, please contact the liferaft 
manufacturer.
The white strong rope of Hammar H20 
is secured to the deck or liferaft cradle 
and attached to the liferaft lashing with 
a manual release hook. If the ship sinks, 
the water pressure will, within 4 metres, 
activate the sharp knife which cuts the 
white strong rope and the liferaft will float 
free. As the ship sinks, the liferaft painter 
line will be stretched and the liferaft starts 
to inflate. The Red Weak Link™ breaks 
and survivors can board the floating 
liferaft. The Hammar H20 needs no annual 
service, maintenance or spare parts, but 
MUST BE RE PLACED AFTER 2 YEARS 
FROM MONTH OF INSTALLATION 
ONBOARD.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR MARKING
Markings must be done solely by a manu-
facturer of liferafts or an authorised liferaft 
service station. The expiry date is 2 years 
from month of installation onboard. The 
release unit is labelled with a marking for 
year and month. Use a knife and carefully 
scratch away the appropriate square for 

month and year of expiry two years ahead. 
A hydrostatic release unit, which is not 
properly marked with its date of expiry, is 
not approved. Each Hammar H20 release 
unit has its own individual serial number.

INSTALLATION
Check the unit for proper marking of 
expiry date 2 years from month of instal-
lation onboard. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE 
UNIT HAS TO BE CORRECTLY MARKED 
TO BE APPROVED BY THE MARINE 
AUTHORITIES.
1.  Attach the Hammar H20 with a shackle 

to a strong point on the deck or on the 
cradle.

2. Attach the liferaft lashing with a manual 
release hook to the upper yellow thim-
ble and firmly secure the liferaft.

3.  Fit a shackle to the Red Weak Link™ 
connector and connect the painter line 
to the shackle.

The Hammar H20 is now correctly instal-
led and will be in service for two years.

GB H20 MOUNTING INSTRUCTION
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3.  Einen Schäkel an dem roten Sollbruch-
leinen- Verbinder (The Red Weak 
Link™) befestigen und Reißfangleine mit 
dem Schäkel verbinden.   

HANDAUSLöSUNG 
Falls das Rettungsfloß manuell zu Wasser 
gebracht werden soll, ist der Auslöseha-
ken zu öffnen und das Rettungsfloß über 
Bord zu werfen. Das Rettungsfloß ist jetzt 
durch die Reißfangleine über den roten 
Sollbruchleinen- Verbinder (The Red Weak 
Link™) mit dem Schiff verbunden. Durch 
ziehen an der Reißfangleine wird das Floß 
aufgeblasen und ist zum Einsteigen bereit.   

”Easy release” Einfach-Auslösehaken - 
manuell
CM Hammar hat einen patentierten 
”Einfach – Auslösehaken – manuell“ ent-
wickelt. Die solide nichtrostende Stahlkon-
struktion kann einer Belastung von 15kN 
stand halten. Der Haken ist trotz hoher 
Belastung – auch mit einer Hand –  einfach 
auszulösen. Siehe hierzu die Installations-
anweisung auf der rechten Seite.

zULASSUNGEN 
Die Hammar H20 hydrostatischen Relais 
sind weltweit zugelassen, erfüllen die 
Forderungen der SOLAS 74/96 Conven-
tion, Reg. III/4 LSA Code, IMO Res. MSC. 
46(66), IMO Res. MSC. 81(70) sind zuge-
lassen gemäß der EU Richtlinie 96/98 EG 
(Schiffsausrüstung) und haben eine Nato-
Versorgungsnummer. Auslösung in einer 
Tiefe von 1,5 bis 4,0 Metern gem. IMO/
SOLAS Vorschrift. Die geforderten Zertifi-
kate stehen auf unserer Webseite 
www.cmhammar.com zum Download 
bereit. 

H20 INSTALLATIONSANWEISUNG
Das Hammar H20 hydrostatische Relais 
wurde entwickelt für Rettungsflöße von 
6 bis 150 Personen. Das Hammar H20 
hydrostatische Relais besteht aus einer 
weißen Leine in Form einer Doppelschlau-
fe, einem Auslösemechanismus und einer 
roten Sollbruchleine (Bruchfestigkeit 2,2 
± 0,4 kN). Für kleinere Rettungsflöße 
(ab 4 Pers., und die nicht den SOLAS-
Forderungen unterliegen) empfehlen wir 
das Hammar H20 Klein-Floß Modell mit 
einer Spezial-Sollbruchleine, welches 
durch eine grüne Kausche gekennzeichnet 
ist (Bruchfestigkeit 1,2 ± 0,4 kN). Bei 
Rettungsflößen kleiner als 4 Pers., bitte 
beim Hersteller nachfragen. 
 Die weiße starke Leine des Hammar 
H20 wird an Deck oder am Lagergestell 
der Rettungsinsel gesichert und mit einem 
Auslösehaken an der Verlaschung der 
Rettungsinsel befestigt. Falls das Schiff 
sinkt, wird der Wasserdruck – innerhalb 
von 4 m – das scharfe Messer aktivieren, 
welches die weiße starke Leine durch-
schneidet und das Floß frei schwimmen 
lässt. Wenn das Schiff sinkt, wird die 
Reißfangleine des Rettungsfloßes gezogen 
und das Floß fängt an sich aufzublasen. 
Die rote Sollbruchleine (The Red Weak 
Link™) bricht und Überlebende können 
das aufgeblasene Floß besteigen. Das 
Hammar H20 erfordert keine jährliche 
Wartung, Instandsetzung oder Ersatzteile, 
MUSS ABER 2 JAHRE NACH DEM 
MONAT DER INSTALLATION AN BORD 
ERSETZT WERDEN. 

MARKIERUNGSANWEISUNGEN 
Markierungen dürfen nur durch den 
Rettungsfloßhersteller oder eine autorisier-

te Service Station durchgeführt werden. 
Das Verfalldatum ist 2 Jahre nach dem 
Monat der Installation an Bord. Das hydro-
statische Relais ist mit einem Etikett für die 
Jahres- und Monatsangaben versehen. 
Mit einem Messer ist vorsichtig das ents-
prechende Monats- und Jahresfeld des 
Verfalls (2 Jahre später) auszukratzen. Ein 
hydrostatisches Relais, das nicht richtig 
mit dem Verfalldatum markiert ist, ist unzu-
lässig. Jedes Hammar H20 Relais hat eine 
eigene Serien-Nummer. 

INSTALLATION 
Prüfe, ob das Verfalldatum (2 Jahre nach 
Installation an Bord) korrekt am Relais 
markiert ist. ES WIRD DARAUF HINGE-
WIESEN, DASS DAS RELAIS KORREKT 
MARKIERT SEIN MUSS, UM VON DER 
JEWEILIGEN SCHIFFSSICHERHEITSBE-
HÖRDE ANERKANNT ZU WERDEN.  
1. Hammar H20 mit einem Schäkel an 

einem festen Punkt an Deck oder 
am Lagergestell des Rettungsfloßes 
befestigen. 

2. Befestigen Sie die Rettungsfloß- Verla-
schung an der oberen gelben Kausche 
und sichern Sie das Rettungsfloß. 

DE H20 INSTALLATIONSANWEISUNG
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LARGAGE MANUEL  
Pour larguer le radeau manuellement,  le croc 
à échappement doit être libéré  et le radeau 
jeté par dessus bord. Le  radeau reste atta-
ché au navire par sa  ligne de déclenchement 
reliée à l’anneau  cassant rouge (The Red 
Weak LinkTM) par une manille.  Une traction 
sur la drisse de déclenchement  permet au 
radeau de se gonfler et ensuite aux survi-
vants d’embarquer.    

Croc de largage manuel et facile 
d’ utilisation 
cM Hammar a déposé un brevet d’invention 
pour son système de largage avec croc 
à échappement . Fabriqué dans un acier 
 inoxydable solide, il peut resister à une 
charge de 15Kn. Même avec une charge 
élevée, l’utilisateur peut le manipuler facile-
ment et à l’aide d’une seule main. Voir à 
droite les instructions d’utilisations. 

APPROBATIONS  
Les unités de largage hydrostatiques  
 Hammar H20 sont approuvées partout  dans 
le monde, répondent aux exigences  de la 
Convention SOLAS 74/96, Résolution  III/4 
Code LSA, Rés. IMO SC48/(66), Rés.  IMO 
MSC.81(70), approuvées selon la  Directive 
européenne EU 96/98 CE des  équipements 
maritimes, et possèdent un  numéro OTAN. 
Profondeur de déclenchement 1,5 - 4 mètres 
selon les règlementations  IMO/SOLAS. Les 
certificats d’homologation  sont disponibles 
sur notre site Internet: www.cmhammar.com    

H20 INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
L’unité de largage hydrostatique  Hammar 
H20 est conçue pour des radeaux d’une 
capacité de 6 à 150 personnes. Il est  
constitué d’une corde tressée blanche  
formant deux boucles, d’un mécanisme 
de  largage et d’un anneau cassant rouge 
(charge de rupture 2,2 ± 0,4 kN). 
 Pour  des radeaux de capacité infé-
rieure  (radeaux de 4 personnes et hors 
règlementation  SOLAS), nous recom-
mandons  le modèle Hammar H20 pour 
petits  radeaux qui comprend un lien 
cassant  spécial, reconnaissable par une 
cosse  inférieure verte (charge de rupture 
1,2 ±  0,4 kN). Pour des radeaux dont la 
capacité  est inférieure à 4 places, nous 
vous  prions de contacter le fabricant du 
radeau. La ligne blanche du Hammar H20 
est  fixée au pont ou au berceau du ra-
deau  et reliée à la sangle de saisissage du  
radeau au moyen d’un croc à échappe-
ment. En  cas de naufrage à une profon-
deur  maximale de 4 m, la pression de l’ 
eau  active la lame tranchante, qui coupe 
la  corde blanche et libère le  radeau. Dès 
lors la ligne de déclenchement  du radeau 
se délove et déclenche le  gonflement 
du radeau. L’anneau cassant  rouge (The 
Red Weak LinkTM) se rompt et  le radeau 
est alors libéré et les survivants  peuvent 
embarquer. Le Hammar H20 ne  nécessite 
ni contrôle ni maintenance mais  IL DOIT 
ÊTRE REMPLACE 2  ANNÉES APRES 
SON INSTALLATION À BORD.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MARQUAGE  
Les marquages ne peuvent être effectués  
que par un fabricant de radeaux ou un  
distributeur ou une station de révision   de 
radeaux. La date d’expiration est de  deux 

ans à compter du mois d’installation  à bord. 
Le marquage consiste à retirer proprement 
les étiquettes correspondant au mois et 
à l’année d’expiration.  Tout dispositif  de 
largage hydrostatique dont la date limite 
d’expiration n’est pas correctement mar-
quée, n’est pas conforme. Chaque Hammar 
H20  possède son propre numéro de série 
d’identification. 

INSTALLATION  
Vérifier que le marquage  indique bien 
une validité de 2 ans à partir du  mois 
d’installation du largueur sur le  bateau.  
LE SYSTÈME DOIT ÊTRE CORRECTE-
MENT  MARQUÉ POUR ÊTRE APPROU-
VÉ  PAR LES AUTORITÉS MARITIMES.  
1. Fixer le Hammar H20 avec une manille  

à un point fixe et solide du pont ou au 
berceau du radeau.  

2. Attacher la sangle de saisissage du  
radeau à la cosse supérieure jaune avec 
un croc à échappement et  fixer solide-
ment le radeau. 

3. Attacher une manille à l’anneau  cassant 
rouge (The Red Weak LinkTM)  et relier 
la ligne de déclenchement du  radeau à 
cette manille.  

Le système Hammar H20 est maintenant  
correctement installé pour deux ans.    

FR H20 INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
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LIBERACIÓN MANUAL 
Para liberar la balsa manualmente, abra  el 
gancho pelícano y lance la balsa por la  bor-
da. La balsa está ahora amarrada al  barco 
por medio de la boza a través del enlace  
débil de color rojo (The Red Weak  Link™). 
Tire de la boza e hinche la balsa  para que 
las personas puedan abordarla.  

Gancho de disparo manual ’Easy 
Release’
CM Hammar ha desarrollado y patentado el 
gancho de disparo manual ’Easy Release’. 
Su resistente construcción en acero inoxid-
able puede soportar 15kN de carga. Es fácil 
de liberar, incluso con una fuerte carga de 
trabajo de las cinchas, y con sólo una mano. 
Ver instrucciones de montaje en la parte 
derecha.

APROBACIONES  
El desprendimiento hidrostático Hammar  
H20 está aprobado en todo el mundo;  
cumple los requerimientos del la convención  
SOLAS 74/96, Reg. III/4 Código  LSA, IMO 
Res. MSC 48/(66), IMO Res.  MSC 81/70, 
Directiva Europea 96/98 en  equipos marinos 
y tiene número de stock  de la OTAN. Se 
libera a una profundidad  de 1,5 a 4 metros 
de acuerdo con la  regulación IMO/SOLAS. 
Los certificados  están disponibles en nues-
tra web de  internet: www.cmhammar.com.  

H20 INSTRUCCIONES DE  INSTALACIÓN
La unidad de desprendimiento hidrostático 
Hammar H20 está diseñada para balsas sal-
vavidas con capacidad entre 6 y 150 perso-
nas. El Hammar H20 está compuesto por un 
cabo blanco con doble seno, un mecanismo 
de liberación y un enlace débil de color rojo 
(fuerza de ruptura 2,2 ± 0,4 kN) Para balsas 
más pequeñas (desde 4 plazas y balsas No 
SOLAS) recomendamos el modelo Hammar 
H20 para balsas pequeñas con un enlace 
débil especial identificado con un guardaca-
bos de color verde (fuerza de ruptura 1,2 ± 
0,4 kN). Para este tipo de balsas, por favor 
contactar con el fabricante.
 El cabo blanco del Hammar H20 se fija a 
la cubierta o al soporte de la balsa por medio 
de un grillete y, a la cinta de sujeción del 
soporte de la balsa por medio de un gancho 
pelícano. En caso de que el barco se hunda, 
la presión del agua activará en una profun-
didad menor de 4 metros el cuchillo, que 
cortará el cabo blanco y la balsa flotará libre-
mente. Mientras el barco se hunda, se dará 
un tirón fuerta la boza de disparo de la balsa 
y ésta comenzará a hincharse. El enlace 
débil rojo (The Red Weak Link™) se rompe y 
los supervivientes pueden abordar la balsa. 
El Hammar H20 no precisa mantenimiento 
anual; DEBE DE REEMPLAZARSE 2 AÑOS 
A PARTIR DEL MES DE INSTALACIÓN A 
BORDO.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MARCADO 
Los hidrostáticos Hammar H20 deben de 
marcarse solamente por los fabricantes 
de balsas salvavidas o por estaciones de 
revisión autorizadas. La caducidad es de 
dos años a partir de la fecha de instalación 
a bordo. La unidad hidrostática debe de 

marcarse con mes y año. Utilice  un cuchillo 
y cuidadosamente rasque el cuadrado cor-
respondiente al mes y año de dos años en 
adelante. Un desprendimiento hidrostático 
que no esté marcado con su fecha de 
caducidad no se considera autorizado. Cada 
desprendimiento hidrostá tico Hammar H20 
tiene su propio número de serie.

INSTALACIÓN  
Compruebe que el hidrostático está  mar-
cado correctamente dos años a partir  
de la fecha de instalación a bordo. EN  
 CUALQUIER OTRO CASO LA  UNIDAD  
NO SERA ACEPTADA POR LAS  
 AUTORIDADES DE MARINA.  
1. Amarre el Hammar H20 con un grillete  

a un punto fuerte de la cubierta o del  
soporte.  

2. Sujete firmemente la cinta de sujeción  
del soporte de la balsa al guardacabos  
amarillo a través del gancho pelícano.  

3.  Ponga un grillete en el conector del  
enlace débil (The Red Weak Link™) y  
amarre la boza al grillete.

El Hammar H20 está ahora correctamente  
instalado y estará en servicio por un  período 
de dos años.  

ES H20 INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
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IT H20 ISTRUzIONI PER FISSAGGIO

Il gancio Hammar H20 è cosi installato 
correttamente e rimane in servizio per due 
anni. 

SGANCIO MANUALE 
Per lanciare la zattera manualmente, aprire 
il gancio a scocco  e gettare la zattera 
fuori bordo. La zattera ora e’ collegata alla 
nave con la barbetta tramite il Red Weak 
LinkTM. Tirare la barbetta e gonfiare la 
zattera in modo che i naufraghi possono 
salire sulla zattera. 

Gancio ad Apertura Facilitata e Manuale  
CM Hammar ha sviluppato e brevettato un 
”Gancio ad apertuta facilitata ”  Manuale.  
La robusta costruzione in Acciaio Inox puo 
supportare un carico di 15kN.
E’ molto facile liberarlo, anche sotto la tra-
zione molto elevata della cinghia ritenuta e 
con una sola mano. 

APPROVAzIONI 
I ganci Hammar H20 sono approvati in 
tutto il mondo, corrispondono alla Con-
venzione SOLAS 74, IMO Res. MSC 97 
(73) 8.1/8.6 (2000 HSC Code, IMO Res. 
MSC. 48/(66), IMO Res. MSC. 81(70), 
IMO MSC/Circ.811,  approvato  secondo 
le Direttive EU 96/98 EC su Materiali per 
la Marina ed ha la approvazione Nato. 
Profondita’ di sgancio da 1,5 – 4.0 me-
tri, come richiesto dalla normativa IMO/
SOLAS. I certificati relativi possono essere 
copiati dal nostro Web-site: www.cmham-
mar.com  

H20 ISTRUzIONI PER FISSAGGIO
Il gancio idrostatico Hammar H20 è stu-
diato per zattere di capacità da 6 a 150 
persone. Il gancio Hammar H20 consiste 
di un cavo bianco a doppio gassa, un 
meccanismo di sgancio ed un cavetto 
di rottura debole rosso (carico di rottura 
2,2 ± 0,4 kN). Per piccole zattere (da 4 
persone e per quelle fuori dalla Normative 
SOLAS), si raccomanda Hammar H20 
“Small Rafts”, modello per piccole zattere 
con un dispositivo a maglia debole speci-
ale, identificabile dalla redancia inferiore di 
colore verde (carico rottura 1,2 ± 0,4 kN). 
Per zattere inferiori alle 4 persone si prega 
contattare il costruttore della zattera. Il 
cavo bianco grosso del gancio Hammar 
H20 viene collegato al ponte (oppure alla 
sella della zattera) ed alla cinghia tratte-
nuta zattera, tramite un gancio a scocco 
ad apertura manuale. Se la nave affonda, 
la pressione dell’acqua attiva entro 4 metri 
di profondità il coltello che taglia il cavo bi-
anco e la zattera galleggia. Come la nave 
affonda, la sagola di apertura zattera attiva 
il gonfiaggio zattera. Il dispositivo a maglia 
debole (Red Weak LinkTM ) si rompe ed 
i naufraghi possono salire a bordo della 
zattera. Il gancio Hammar H20 non ne-
cessita revisione annuale, nè riparazioni 
o ricambi, e deve essere sostituito dopo 
2 anni dal mese di installazione a bordo.

ISTRUzIONI PER LA MARCATURA 
DATA
La marcatura deve essere fatta unica-
mente dal fabbricante delle zattere oppure 
da una stazione di revisione autorizzata. 
La data di scadenza è 2 anni dal mese 
di installazione a bordo. Il gancio ha una 

etichetta con marcati mese e anno. Usare 
un coltello per togliere la casella cor-
rispondente al mese e anno di scadenza, 
due anni dopo la consegna alla nave. 
Un gancio senza la marcatura relativa 
alla data di scadenza non è approvato. 
Ciascun gancio Hammar H20 ha il proprio 
numero di serie. 

INSTALLAzIONE
Controllare che il gancio sia marcato cor-
rettamente con la data di scandenza di 2 
anni dal mese di installazione a bordo.  
Nota bene che il gancio deve essere 
smarcato correttamente per essere 
 accettato dalle Autorita’ Marittime. 

1. Collegare il gancio Hammar H20 con 
un grillo ad un punto fisso sul ponte o 
sulla sella della zattera. 

2. Collegare la cinghia tenuta zattera con il 
gancio a scocco  alla gassa gialla nella 
parte superiore e assicurare la zattera 
ben fissa. 

3. Applicare un grillo al dispositivo a 
maglia debole (Red Weak LinkTM) e 
collegare la sagola apertura zattera al 
grillo. 
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agora correctamente montado com uma 
validade de 2 anos. 

LIBERTAÇÃO MANUAL
Para lançar a jangada manualmente o 
gato safa-rápido deve ser libertado e a 
jangada lançada borda fora. A jangada 
ficará presa à embarcação através da 
retenida que está presa no olhal-fusível 
vermelho (The Red Weak Link™). Puxe a 
retenida para insuflar a jangada , permi-
tindo assim o embarque dos naufragos.

GATO SAFA-RÁPIDO DE LIBERTAÇÃO 
FÁCIL
A CM Hammar desenvolveu e patenteou um 
gato safa-rápido de libertação fácil. Con-
struído em aço inox robusto, pode suportar 
uma tensão de 15kn. É fácil de libertar só 
com uma mão, mesmo em fixações de 
grande porte. Ver instruções de montagem 
no lado direito.

APROVAÇÕES 
Os libertadores hidrostáticos Hammar 
H20 estão aprovados internacionalmente, 
cumprindo os requisitos da Convenção 
SOLAS 74, Resoluções IMO MSC 97(73) 
8.1/8.6 (Código HSC 2000), MSC 48(66) e 
MSC 81(70), Circular IMO MSC 811, estão 
aprovados pela directiva EU 96/98 EC para 
Equipamento Marítimo e possuem um 
número de stock NATO. Profundidade de 
libertação entre 1,5 e 4,0 metros de acordo 
com os regulamentos IMO/SOLAS. Os 
certificados necessários podem ser obtidos 
via Internet, através do endereço: www.
cmhammar.com 

INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO E 
 MONTAGEM DO HAMMAR H20
O libertador hidrostático Hammar H20 está 
concebido para jangadas pneumáticas com 
capacidade de 6 a 150 pessoas. É com-
posto por uma linga em cabo branco com 
duplo entrançado, um mecanismo libertador 
e um fio fusível vermelho (tensão de ruptura 
de 2,2 ± 0,4 kN). Para jangadas de menor 
lotação (de 4 pessoas e não abrangidas 
pela convenção SOLAS), recomendamos o 
modelo Hammar H20 Small Rafts, com um 
fio fusível especial, identificado pelo olhal 
inferior de cor verde (tensão de ruptura 1,2 
± 0,4 kN). Para jangadas de lotação inferior 
a 4 pessoas deverá contactar o fabricante. 
O robusto cabo branco do Hammar H20, é 
fixado ao convés ou ao berço da jangada e 
amarrado à cinta de fixação com um gato 
safa-rápido. No caso de o barco se afundar, 
a pressão da água faz activar, até uma 
profundidade máxima de 4 metros, a faca 
que corta o cabo permitindo deste modo 
a livre flutuação da jangada. À medida que 
o barco se afunda, a retenida da jangada 
é esticada, provocando a insuflação da 
jangada. O fio fusível vermelho (The Red 
Weak Link™) parte e os náufragos podem 
embarcar na jangada já insuflada. O liberta-
dor hidrostático Hammar H20 não necessita 
de inspecção anual, de manutenção nem de 
peças sobresselentes, mas TEM DE SER 
SUBSTITUÍDO APÓS 2 ANOS A PARTIR 
DO MÊS DE INSTALAÇÃO A BORDO. 

INSTRUÇÕES DE MARCAÇÃO
A marcação deve ser feita exclusivamente 
pelo fabricante das jangadas ou por uma 
estação de serviço autorizada. A validade 
é de 2 anos a partir da data de instalação 

a bordo. O libertador hidrostático Hammar 
H20 possui um rótulo para marcação do 
mês e do ano. Com a ajuda de um canivete, 
raspar o quadrado com a indicação do ano 
e do mês de fim da validade 2 anos após 
a data de instalação. Um libertador hidros-

tático que não tenha o quadrado do mês e 
ano de fim da validade devidamente raspado 
não é aprovado. Cada libertador Hammar 
H20 tem um número de série individual. 

INSTALAÇÃO
Verifique se a data de validade de 2 anos 
após a montagem a bordo, se encontra 
marcada. 
IMPORTANTE: A UNIDADE DEVE ESTAR 
DEVIDAMENTE MARCADA SOB RISCO 
DE NÃO SER APROVADA PELAS AUTO-
RIDADES MARÍTIMAS. 
1. Prender o Hammar H20 através de uma 

manilha a um ponto fixo do convés ou 
do berço. 

2. Amarrar a cinta da jangada ao gato safa-
rápido fixando-o à parte superior do olhal 
de plástico segurando a cinta firmemente. 

3. Fixar uma manilha ao olhal-fusível ver-
melho (The Red Weak Link™) e prender 
a retenida da jangada à manilha. O 
libertador hidrostático Hammar H20 está 

PT INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO E MONTAGEM DO HAMMAR 
H20JANGADAS E ”SMALL RAFTS”
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MANUELL FRIGöRNING
För att sjösätta flotten manuellt: lossa
Hammars ”Easy Release” manuella release 
hook och kasta flotten överbord. Livflotten 
är nu förbunden med fartyget genom 
utlösningslinan via den röda svaga länken. 
(The Red Weak Link™). Dra i utlösnings-
linan så att flotten blåses upp och kan 
bordas av de nödställda.

”Easy Release” – manuell 
 frigörningshake
CM Hammar har utvecklat en patenterad 
”Easy Release” manuell frigörningshake.
Den starka konstruktionen i rostfritt stål 
klarar 15kN surrningsbelastning. Den är 
lätt att släppa, även under hög surrnings-
belastning och med bara en hand. Se
monteringsanvisning till höger.

GODKäNNANDEN
Hammar H20 hydrostatisk frigörare är 
godkänd över hela världen, uppfyller   
SOLAS 74 Convention, IMO Res. MSC 
97(73)8.1/8.6 (2000 HSC Code), IMO Res. 
MSC. 48(66), IMO Res. MSC.81(70), IMO 
MSC/Circ.811, godkänd enligt EU Direc-
tive 96/98 EC on Marine Equipment och
har ett NATO-nummer. Utlösningsdjup
1,5 – 4,0 meter enligt IMO/SOLAS regler.
Alla individuella certifikat kan laddas ner
från vår hemsida: www.cmhammar.com

H20 MONTERINGSINSTRUKTION
Hammar H20 hydrostatisk frigörare är
avsedd för livflottar från 6 upp till 150
personer. Hammar H20 frigörare består
av en vit surrningslina, frigörarmekanism
och en röd ”Weak Link” (brottstyrka 2,2 ±
0,4 kN). För mindre flottar (för 4 personer
och de som ligger utanför SOLAS regler),
rekommenderar vi en ”Hammar H20
Small Raft”- modell, med en extra svag
länk, som är identifierbar genom den
nedre gröna kausen (brottstyrka 1,2 ± 0,4
kN). För flottar som är mindre än för 4
personer, vänligen kontakta livflotte-
tillverkaren.
 Den vita surrningslinan på Hammar H20
monteras i ett starkt däcksbeslag eller i
livflottens vagga och fästes i livflottens
surrning med den manuella ”Easy  Release” 
haken. Om fartyget skulle sjunka, kom-
mer vattentrycket, vid ett djup av högst 
4  meter, att påverka en kniv som skär av 
den vita surrningslinan och livflotten flyter 
upp till ytan. Utlösningslinan sträcks till 
sin fulla längd och utlöser livflottens upp-
blåsningsfunktion. Genom flottens stora 
flytkraft brister den röda svaga länken 
(The Red Weak Link ™) och livflotten flyter 
fritt. Nödställda kan nu borda livflotten. 
Hammar H20 behöver ingen årlig service, 
underhåll eller reservdelar, men MÅSTE 
ERSÄTTAS MED EN NY EFTER 2 ÅR 
FRÅN INSTALLATIONSMÅNAD
OMBORD.

MäRKNING AV GILTIGHETSTID
Märkning får utföras endast av livflottetill-
verkare och av auktoriserade servicesta-
tioner för livflottar. Giltighetstiden är 2 år
från installationsdatum ombord. Runt 

frigöraren sitter en etikett försedd med
”rutor”, som anger år och månad. Tag en
kniv och skrapa försiktigt bort de tillämp-
liga ”rutorna” för år och månad två år
framåt i tiden. En hydrostatisk frigörare
som inte har en tydlig märkning av giltig-
hetstid är inte godkänd av sjöfartsmyndig-
heterna. Varje Hammar H20 har sitt eget 
serienummer.

MONTERINGSANVISNING
Kontrollera att Hammar H20 är märkt med
år och månad – 2 år från installation om-
bord. SAKNAS TYDLIG MÄRKNING,
ÄR HYDROSTATEN EJ GODKÄND AV
SJÖFARTSMYNDIGHETERNA.
1. Montera Hammar H20 med en 

schackel i ett starkt däcksbeslag eller i 
livflottens vagga.

2. Fäst livflottens surrning med sliphaken 
eller Hammars ”Easy Release” haken.

 i den övre gula kausen och spänn fast 
flotten ordentligt.

3. Koppla en schackel till den röda 
svaga länken (The Red Weak Link™) 
och anslut livflottens utlösningslina till 
schackeln.

Hammar H20 är nu korrekt installerad och
kommer att tjänstgöra i 2 år.

SE H20 MONTERINGSINSTRUKTION
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MANUEL UDLØSNING
Hvis redningsflåden skal udløses manuelt, 
så løsnes sliphagen og flåden kastes over-
bord. Redningsflåden er nu kun forbundet 
med fartøjet gennem udløserlinen via The 
Red Weak LinkTM. Ved at trække i udlø-
serlinen blæses flåden op og kan derefter 
anvendes af de nødstedte. 

MANUEL UDLØSERKROG - ”EASY 
RELEASE”
CM Hammar har udviklet en patenteret 
”Easy Release”manuel udløserkrog. 
Den stærke rustfrie stålkonstruktion kan 
modstå en 15kN surringsbelastning. Den 
er nem at udløse og selv under kraftig 
surringsbelastning kan den udløses med 
én hånd. Se monteringsinstruktioner på 
højre side.

GODKENDELSE
Hammar H20 hydrostatisk udløser er 
godkendt i hele verden, og opfylder SO-
LAS 74 Convention, IMO Res. MSC. 97/
(73) 8.1/8.6 (2000 HSC Code), IMO Res. 
MSC. 48(66), IMO Res. MSC. 81(70), IMO 
MSC/Circ.811 godkendt i h.t. EU Directive 
96/98 EC on Marine Equipment og har 
NATO nummer. Udløsningsdybde: 1,5 
–4,0 meter ifølge IMO/SOLAS regulativer. 
Alle individuelle certifikater kan findes på 
vores hjemmeside: www.cmhammar.com. 

H20 MONTERINGSINSTRUKTION
Hammar H20 hydrostatiske udløser er 
beregnet til redningsflåder mellem 6-150 
personer. Hammar H20 udløseren består 
af en dobbeltløkket hvid fastgørelsesline, 
en udløsningsmekanisme og et rødt ”weak 
link” (brudstyrke 2,2 ± 0,4 kN). For mindre 
redningsflåder (fra 4 personer og udenfor 
SOLAS regulativer) anbefaler vi Hammar 
H20 ”Small Rafts” model med et specielt 
”weak link”, som kan kendes ved at den 
nedre kovs er grøn (brudstyrke 1,2 ± 0,4 
kN). For redningsflåder til mindre end 4 
personer, kontakt venligst redningsflåde-
producenten. 
Den hvide fastgørelseline på Hammar H20 
monteres i et stærkt dækbeslag eller i 
redningsflådens vugge og fastgøres i red-
ningsflådens surring med en manuel slip-
hage. Hvis fartøjet synker, vil vandtrykket 
på en dybde af max. 4 meter aktivere en 
kniv, som skærer den hvide fastgørelses-
line over og redningsflåden stiger derefter 
op til overfladen. Udløserlinen strækkes 
herved til sin fulde længde og udløser 
redningsflådens opblæsningsfunktion. 
Herefter brister The Red Weak LinkTM 
og nødstedte kan borde redningsflåden. 
Hammar H20 behøver ingen årlig service, 
vedligeholdelse eller reservedele, men 
SKAL UDSKIFTES MED EN NY EFTER 
2 ÅR FRA INSTALLATIONSMÅNED 
OMBORD.  

MÆRKNING AF GYLDIGHEDTID 
Mærkning må kun foretages af red-
ningsflådeproducenter og autoriserede 
servicestationer for redningsflåder. Gyldig-
hedsperioden er 2 år fra installationsdato 
ombord. På udløseren sidder en etiket 

med felter, som viser år og måned. Benyt 
en kniv og skrab forsigtigt de felter væk, 
som angiver år og måned 2 år frem i 
tiden. En hydrostatisk udløser, som ikke 
er korrekt mærket med gyldighedstid, er 
ikke godkendt af søfartsmyndighederne. 
Alle Hammar H20 udløsere har individuelt 
serienummer.  

MONTERINGSANVISNING 
Kontrollér enheden for korrekt mærk-
ning for udløbsdato: 2 år beregnet fra 
installationsmåned på skibet. BEMÆRK 
VENLIGST AT HYDROSTATEN SKAL 
VÆRE KORREKT MÆRKET, FOR AT 
OPNÅ SØFARTSMYNDIGHEDERNES 
GODKENDELSE. 
1. Fastgør Hammar H20 med en sjækkel i 

et stærkt dækbeslag eller i redningsflå-
dens vugge. 

2. Fastgør redningsflådens surring med en 
manuel sliphage til den øvre gule kovs 
og spænd flåden godt fast. 

3. Fastgør en sjækkel til The Red Weak 
LinkTM-connectoren og forbind red-
ningsflådens udløserline til sjækkelen. 

Hammar H20 er nu korrekt monteret for 
de næste 2 års brug.  

DK H20 MONTERINGSINSTRUKTION
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MANUELL UTLØSNING
For å sjøsette flåten manuelt, løsne slipp-
kroken og kast flåten over bord. Flåtens 
utløserline er forbundet med skipet via det 
røde bruddstykket (The Red Weak Link™). 
Dra i utløserlinen slik at flåten blåses opp 
og kan entres av de nødstilte. 

Hurtigutløsning – manuell slippkrok
CM Hammar har utviklet en patentert 
“Easy Release” slippkrok. Den sterke 
konstruksjonen i rustfritt stål tåler 15kN 
belastning og er lett å utløse kun med en 
hånd selv ved maksimum belastning.
Se monteringsanvisning til høyre. 

GODKJENNINGER
Hammar H20 hydrostatisk utløser er god-
kjent over hele verden og oppfyller kravene 
i SOLAS 74, Reg. III/4, HSC-koden, IMO 
Res. 97(73), Reg 8, LSA-koden, IMO Res. 
MSC. 48/(66), IMO Res. MSC. 81(70), 
samt EU-direktiv 96/98 EC vedrørende 
skipsutstyr, og har et NATO nummer. 
Utløseren løser ut på 1,5 - 4,0 m dybde 
i henhold til IMO/SOLAS regler. Alle indi-
viduelle sertifikater kan lastes ned fra vår 
hjemmeside: www.cmhammar.com 

H20 MONTERINGSANVISNING
Hammar H20 hydrostatisk utløser er 
beregnet for redningsflåter fra 6 til 150 
personer. Hammar H20 utløser består av 
surringsline, utløsermekanisme og rødt 
bruddstykke, ”weak link” (bruddstyrke 2,2 
± 0,4 kN). For mindre flåter (for 4 personer 
og de som faller utenfor SOLAS regelver-
ket) anbefaler vi en Hammar H20 Small 
Rafts-modell med et spesielt bruddstykke 
(weak link), som du kjenner igjen på den 
nedre, grønne kausen (bruddstyrke 1,2 
± 0,4 kN). For flåter som er mindre enn 
4 personer, vennligst kontakt flåteprodu-
senten. 
Den hvite surringslinen monteres med en 
sjakkel i et dekksbeslag eller i rednings-
flåtens krybbe, og festes til flåtesurringen 
med en slippkrok. Om fartøyet skulle 
synke vil vanntrykket fra en dybde på 
høyst 4 meter aktivere en kniv som kutter 
den hvite surringslinen og redningsflåten 
vil flyte opp til overflaten. Om skipet synker 
vil utløserlinen bli dratt ut til sin fulle lengde 
og aktivere flåtens automatisk oppblåsing. 
På grunn av flåtens store oppdrift vil det 
røde bruddstykket (The Red Weak Link™) 
ryke og redningsflåten flyte fritt. De forulyk-
kede kan nå entre flåten. Hammar H20 
trenger ingen årlig service eller reservede-
ler, men MÅ ERSTATTES MED EN NY 
 ETTER 2 ÅR FRA INSTALLASJONS-
MÅNED OM BORD. 

MERKING AV GYLDIGHETSTID
Merking kan kun utføres av produsent eller 
av autorisert personell. Gyldighetstid er 
2 år fra installasjon om bord. Rundt utløse-
ren sitter en etikett med ruter som angir år 
og måned. Bruk en kniv til å skrape vekk 

rutene som angir år og måned for utløps-
dato 2 år frem i tid. En hydrostat som ikke 
er tydelig merket er ikke godkjent. Hver 
Hammar H20 har sitt eget identifikasjons-
nummer. 
3

MONTERINGSANVISNING
Kontroller at utløseren er merket med 
utløpsdato 2 år etter installasjonsdato. 
MANGLER SLIK MERKING, ER HYDRO-
STATUTLØSEREN IKKE GODKJENT AV 
SJØFARTSMYNDIGHETENE. 
1. Monter Hammar H20 med en sjakkel 

i et dekksbeslag eller i redningsflåtens 
krybbe. 

2. Fest flåtesurringen til den gule kausen 
med en slippkrok og spenn redningsflå-
ten godt fast. 

3. Sett en sjakkel i det røde bruddstykket 
(The Red Weak Link™) og fest flåtens 
utløserline i sjakkelen. 

Hammar H2 0 er nå riktig installert og vil 
tjenestegjøre i 2 år.  

NO H20 MONTERINGSANVISNING
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Hammar H20 on nyt oikein asennettu ja 
on käyttökelpoinen kaksi vuotta.

KäSIKäYTTöINEN LAUKAISU
Jos pelastuslautta lasketaan käsin veteen 
täytyy käsilaukaisuhaka ensin vapauttaa 
ja sen jälkeen pelastuslautta heitetään 
aluksesta veteen. Pelastuslautta on nyt 
kiinnitetty alukseen laukaisuköydellä 
joka on kiinni punaisessa murtolenkissä 
(The Red Weak LinkTM). Vetämällä 
laukaisuköydestä lautta täyttyy ja on valmis 
miehitettäväksi. 

Easy release – käsilaukaisuhaka
CM Hammar on kehittänyt patentoidun 
”’Easy release” käsilaukaisuhaan.
Vahva ruostumaton teräs rakenne kestää 
15kN kiinnityshihna kuormituksen.
Se on helppo laukaista, jopa suuren 
kiinnityshihna kuormituksen alla, vain 
yhdellä kädellä. Katso asennusohjeet 
oikealla.

HYVäKSYNNäT
Hammar H20 hydrostaattinen laukaisin 
on hyväksytty ympäri maailmaa, täyttää 
SOLAS 74 sopimuksen vaatimukset, 
IMO Res. MSC 97(73)8.1/8.6 (2000 HSC 
Code), IMO Res. MSC. 48 (66), IMO Res. 
MSC. 81 (70), IMO MSC/Circ.811, on 
hyväksytty EU Laivavaruste direktiivillä 
96/98 EC ja sillä on NATO varastonumero.
Laukeamissyvyys 1,5 – 4,0 metriä IMO/
SOLAS määräysten mukaisesti. Kaikki 
tarvittavat todistukset on ladattavissa web-
sivuillamme: www.cmhammar.com

H20 ASENNUSOHJE
Hammar H20 hydrostaattilaukaisin on 
suunniteltu 6-150 hengen pelastus-
lautoille, Hammar H20-laukaisin koostuu 
valkoisesta köydestä muodostetusta 
kaksoissilmukasta, laukaisinmekanismista 
ja punaisesta murtolenkistä (murto-
lujuus 2,2 ± 0,4 kN). Pienempiin 
pelastuslauttoihin (alkaen 4:n hengen 
sekä ei SOLAS-lautat) suosittelemme 
Hammar H20 Small Rafts mallia jossa 
on erityinen murtolenkki ja sen tunnistaa 
alemman koussin vihreästä väristä 
(murtolujuus 1,2 ±0,4 kN). Alle 4:n 
hengen lauttojen osalta – pyydämme 
ottamaan yhteyttä pelastuslautan 
valmistajaan. Hammar H20:n valkoinen 
vahva köysi on varmistettu kanteen 
tai pelastuslauttatelineeseen ja 
kiinnitetty pelastuslautan kiinnitysliinaan 
käsilaukaisuhaalla. Jos vene uppoaa, 
vedenpaine aktivoi viimeistään 4 metrin 
syvyydessä terävän veitsen, joka leikkaa 
valkoisen vahvan köyden ja lautta pääsee 
vapaasti kellumaan. Laivan upotessa 
pelastuslautan laukaisuköysi kiristyy ja 
pelastuslautta alkaa täyttyä. Punainen 
murtolenkki (The Red Weak Link TM ) 
katkeaa ja merihädässä olevat voivat 
kiivetä kelluvaan lauttaan. Hammar H20 
ei tarvitse vuosittaista huoltoa, ylläpitoa 
tai varaosia, mutta SE TÄYTYY VAIHTAA 
UUTEEN 2 VUODEN KULUTTUA SIITÄ 
KUN SE ON ASENNETTU ALUKSEEN.

VOIMASSAOLOMERKINTäOHJEET
Merkintä voi tapahtua vain valmistajan tai 
valtuutetun pelastuslauttahuoltoaseman 
toimesta. Käyttöaika on kaksi vuotta 
kannelle asentamisesta. Laukaisimeen 

on kiinnitetty etiketti, jossa on ruutuja 
imoittaen vuoden ja kuukauden. Raaputa 
varovaisesti veitsellä pois voimassaolon 
päättymisajankohdan vuosi ja kuukausi 
kaksi vuotta hankintahetkestä eteenpäin. 
Hydrostaattilaukaisin, johon ei ole 
kunnolla merkitty voimassaolaikaa, ei ole 
merenkulkuviranomaisten hyväksymä. 

Jokaisella Hammar H20:llä on oma 
sarjanumeronsa 

ASENNUS
Tarkasta, että laukaisimen 
voimassaolopäiväys on oikein merkitty – 2 
vuotta alukselle asennuksesta eteenpäin. 
HUOMAA, ETTÄ LAUKAISIMEN TÄYTYY 
OLLA OIKEIN MERKITTY OLLAKSEEN 
MERENKULKUVIRANOMAISTEN 
HYVÄKSYMÄ   
1. Kiinnitä Hammar H20 sakkelilla lujaan 

kohtaan kannella tai pelastuslautan 
telineeseen.

2. Kiinnitä pelastuslautan kiinnitysliina 
käsilaukaisuhaalla ylempään keltaiseen 
köysisilmukkaan ja kiristä lautta 
tukevasti paikalleen.

3. Kiinnitä sakkeli punaiseen murtolenkkiin  
(The Red Weak LinkTM) ja kiinnitä 
laukaisuköysi sakkeliin.

FI H20 ASENNUSOHJE
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HANDMATIGE BEDIENING
Indien het vlot handmatig moet worden 
gelanceerd dient de sliphaak te worden 
geopend en moet het vlot overboord 
geworpen worden. Het vlot is nu nog 
bevestigd aan het schip met de vanglijn 
via het bevestigingspunt van de Rode 
Breeklijn- (The Red Weak LinkTM).  Door 
middel van het uittrekken van deze lijn 
wordt het vlot opgeblazen en kunnen de 
overlevenden aan boord gaan van het vlot.

”Easy Release”  handmatig bediende 
sliphaak
CM Hammar heeft een gepatenteerde , 
handmatig bediende, sliphaak ontwikkeld: 
de ”Easy Release”. De sterke, roest-
vrijstalen, constructie  kan een sjor-kracht 
verdagen van 15 kN. De haak kan gemak-
kelijk, met 1 hand, worden bediend, zelfs 
onder hoge sjor-kracht. Zie de montage 
instructies aan de rechter zijkant.

GOEDKEUREN
De Hammar H20 hydrostatic release units 
zijn over de gehele wereld goedgekeurd 
en voldoen aan de eisen van de SOLAS 
74/96 Conventie, MSC 97(73)8.1 / 8.6 
( 2000 HSC Code ), IMO Res. MSC 48/
(66), IMO Res. MSC 81(70),  IMO MSC/
Circ.811, zijn goedgekeurd volgens de 
richtlijn EU 96/98 EC voor Marine Equip-
ment en zijn in het bezit van een NATO 
Stocknummer. De unit wordt geactiveerd 
op een diepte van 1,5 - 4 meter, zoals 
voorgeschreven in de IMO/Solas regels. 
Indien gewenst kunnen de betreffende 
certificaten worden gedownload van onze 
web-site: www.cmhammar.com 

H20 MONTAGE VOORSCHRIFTEN
De Hammar H20 hydrostatic release 
unit is ontworpen ten behoeve van red-
dingvlotten voor 6 tot 150 personen. De 
H20 bestaat uit een dubbel geluste witte 
bevestigingslijn, een ontkoppelingssys-
teem en een rode breeklijn (breeksterkte 
2,2±0,4 kN). Voor 4 persoons vlotten, 
welke buiten de SOLAS regels vallen, 
raden wij aan het ”Hammar H20 klein-
vlotten” model. Deze heeft een speciale 
breeklijn met een breeksterkte van 
1,2±0,4kN, herkenbaar aan de onderste 
groene kous. Voor nog kleinere vlotten 
raden wij u aan kontakt op te nemen met 
de fabrikant van het vlot. De witte breeklijn 
van de H20 wordt gezekerd aan dek of 
aan de dekstoel van het reddingvlot en 
bevestigd aan de reddingsvlot-sjorband 
met behulp van een sliphaak. Indien het 
schip zinkt, zal een waterdruk van 4 meter 
het scherpe mes activeren, waarna de 
witte bevestigingslijn wordt doorgesneden 
en het vlot vrij komt te drijven. De vang-
lijn wordt strakgetrokken, waardoor het 
opblaasmechanisme van het vlot wordt 
geactiveerd. De rode breeklijn (The Red 
Weak LinkTM) knapt en de overlevenden 
kunnen aan boord van het vlot gaan. De 
Hammar H20 heeft geen jaarlijkse controle 
nodig, noch onderhoud of reservedelen. 
DE H20 MOET ECHTER WEL IEDERE 2 
JAAR NA DE MAAND VAN INSTALLATIE 
AAN BOORD WORDEN VERVANGEN. 

DATERING - INSTRUCTIES
Het dateren van de H20 dient uitsluitend 
te geschieden door de fabrikant van de 
reddingvlotten dan wel door een geau-
toriseerd vlottenstation / distributeur. De 
verloopdatum is 2 jaar na de maand van 

installatie aan boord. Gebruik een mes om 
het betreffende vierkantje voor de maand 
en het vervaljaar 2 jaar na dato uit te kras-
sen. Een hydrostatic release unit, welke 
niet correct is gemerkt met maand/jaar zo-
als beschreven, is niet goedgekeurd. Elke 
Hammar H20 heeft zijn eigen individuele 
serienummer. 

INSTALLATIE
Controleer de H20 op de juiste merken 
met maand en jaar van vervanging. 
 TENEINDE EEN GOEDKEUR TE VER-
KRIJGEN VAN DE MARINE AUTHO-
RITIES IS EEN CORRECT MERKEN VAN. 
DE H20 ESSENTIEEL. 
1. De Hammar H20 dient door middel van 

een sluiting te worden gemonteerd aan 
een sterk punt van de dekstoel of aan 
het dek zelf. 

2. Bevestig de sjorring door middel van 
een handmatig bediende  sliphaak  aan 
de bovenste gele lus en zeker het vlot. 

3. Bevestig een sluiting aan het bevesti-
gingspunt van de Rode Breeklijn (Red 
Weak LinkTM) en verbindt de vanglijn 
aan deze sluiting. 

De Hammar H20 is nu correct geïnstal-
leerd en kan gedurende 2 jaar in gebruik 
blijven. 

NL H20 MOUNTING INSTRUCTION



28 29

GR



30 31

˛

PL



32 33

RU



34 35

JP



36 37

CN


